1. 
2. Electrocommerical SC

P.O.Box: 318

Phone: 00251-1-5510511/5504416/5504417

Fax: 00251-5515198

Mobile:

 E-mail: elcom@ethionet.et
3. Equatorial Business Group
P.O.Box: 8964

Phone: 00251-1-4424955/4400103/4400097

Fax: 00251-1-4422148/4407492

Mobile:

E-mail: ebg@ethionet.et 

4. Gaky ENGINERING & Automotive PLC

P.O.Box: 8524

Phone: 00251-1-4654000
Fax: 00251-1-4653763
Mobile: 091-1211836
E-mail: gaky@ethionet.et 
5. General Motors PLC

P.O.Box:70241

Phone: 00251-1-1563939/1571560

Fax: 00251-1-1551094

Mobile:

E-mail: gmc@ethionet.et 
6. Hagbes PLC

P.O.Box: 1044

Phone: 00251-1-1552233

Fax: 00251-1-1551012

Mobile:

E-mail: 

7. Mitchell Cotts Ethiopia Ltd

P.O.Box: 527

Phone: 00251-1-5517160/5516702

Fax: 00251-1-5515365

Mobile: 091-1201224

E-mail: mitchell@mail.ethionet.et  

 8. Moenco (Motors & Eng. Company)
P.O.Box: 5727

Phone: 00251-1-6613688

Fax: 00251-1-6614115/6611766
Mobile:

E-mail: moenco@ethionet.et
9. National Motors Corporation  

P.O.Box: 3834

Phone: 00251-1-5510499/5512319

Fax: 00251-1-5516144

Mobile:

E-mail: nmc@ethionet.et 
10. Nyala Motors Share Company 

P.O.Box: 1194

Phone: 00251-1-6613114/6610382/6612711

Fax: 00251-1-6611888

Mobile: 091-1211906

E-mail: nyala.motors@ethionet.et
11. Oman International Trading

P.O.Box:180398

Phone: 00251-1-5539185/2754522

Fax: 00251-1-5539185/2754522

Mobile: 091-1209540

E-mail: 

12. Orbis Trading &Technical Center

P.O.Box: 321

Phone: 00251-1-5516211/5515865

Fax: 00251-1-1551278

Mobile:

E-mail: orbistrading@ethionet.et
13. Paul Ries and Sons (eth) LTD

P.O.Box: 3659

Phone: 00251-1-1550233/1553194

Fax: 00251-1-1551278

Mobile:

E-mail: pries@ethionet.et
 14. Seferian & Co.(eth) LTD.S.C

P.O.Box: 64

Phone: 00251-1-5511620

Fax: 00251-1-5510279

Mobile: 091-1201428

E-mail: seferco@ethionet.et
15. Sojat Business Group Import & Export 

P.O.Box: 70252

Phone: 00251-1-6627331/6625125/6180903

Fax: 00251-1-6625126

Mobile: 091-1210408/210410

E-mail: sojat@ethionet.et  

16. Ultimate Motors PLC
P.O.Box: 3900

Phone: 00251-1-4655350

Fax: 00251-1-4653897

Mobile 091-1200360

E-mail: ultimate-motors@ethionet.et
